OHAKIO

HAKOHEATING
GUN

No. 880B, 881, 882

BXZEAE

Instruction Manual
{(ERRBAE

=EN=P.18

Thank you for purchasing the HAKKO HEATING GUN.

This product has been designed to emit a blast of hot air that can
be used for a variety of industrial applications.

Be sure to read this manual before attempting to use the unit.
Always operate the unit safely.

B EEBEHAKKORERIA.
HEREN - RRAR, TESHTEE—MR.
fEA AT, SERERASERARAE.

REFZK, LUERERZS.



Safety Precautions

/\ CAUTION

As temperatures of more than 400°C will be generated around the blow port, improper
use of this product may result in burns or fire or other accidents / injury.
For your own safety, be sure to comply with the following precautions.

1.Never use the heating gun on humans or animals. Under NO circumstances should the heating gun be used as
a hair dryer. Never touch the pipe or allow the heated air to blow against your skin.
2 Do not use the unit near ignitable gases, paper or other inflammable materials. Never leave the unit near such
substances immediately after use or with the switch set to “HOT".
3.After use, be sure to set the switch to “COLD” and let the unit run until the air blowing out of the pipe is cool.
*The heating gun is equipped with a thermal fuse in order to prevent accidents resulting from overheating.
If the power switch setting is mistakenly changed from HOT directly to OFF without first setting it to COLD, the
thermal fuse may burn out, making it impossibie to use the unit.
4.During use, do not cover or insert foreign objects into the suction or blow ports. Never inhale the heated air and dust.
5.Always handie the unit with care. Avoid dropping the unit or giving it a sharp jolt.
6.To avoid short circuits and electric shocks, never use the unit when your hands are wet or when the unit's power
cord is wet.
7.Keep out of reach of children.
8.Use only HAKKO nozzle. Never modify these nozzles.
9.The temperature of hot air will vary according to the design of nozzle.
10.Use the heating gun only with a power source that meets the specified conditions for unit use.
Avoid connecting the No.882 heating gun to a power source that is also used for lighting, as the No.882 may cause
the lights to flicker or dim.

T2 REMRLEEERIA

A\ EE
AR B EIR A ERICA00, aRMERAE, WREA, 5I18AE REMBEIFE,
ABLHEST FAERSIH,

Lm%mﬂgﬁﬂﬁkﬁﬁw.%%ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ?,%ﬁ$ﬂﬁﬁ@%§ﬁﬁ%&ﬁ%ﬁﬁoW%ﬁﬁﬁﬂ%.

HEARREKLE.

zm%&%%fﬁﬁﬂ%%%%ﬁ%ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬂﬁoﬁ%%,%ﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁ%ﬁ&%%iﬁﬁ%ﬁ%,&m&%“ﬁ”
(HOT) #,

.MM, KR “HR” (COLD) #, FARRERE, FMLEL,
*SUBRSEATRERAR, BILARTMRESTS. MERKBEHBEMN GRE) , & "B HEEE "W, bR T PREE
G B, HUGRRR FTRELEER, FREME A BAELR.

AR, RSN PEARAIL, KBRS, FTABREBRRLETALEARRR,

5. E/NVIMERBER, VEEIER.

6.7 TRk, BB EATIREMFREN, AR5 IBHERRAE,

7. AR R ER K.

S.ARMBENEYE. #VWESCELEYR.

9. M RET AR, BB thAEE.

10@%%%@3,ﬁﬂ%%ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ#%%ﬁo%%&Qﬂ%ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ%@@ﬁ%%ﬁt,Eﬂ%ﬂﬁ%ﬁ
BRPR R B R B




Names of Parts &#i{+&#E

No.880B,881 No.882
: Stand M
#:q'pe EE2EM
Guard
£
R e,
[ o l SR
e T
Slide Button / Switch
" B/ T REIRE
Stand M
FEZEM
77T
i \
N Y

N

i

Operating Instruction

1.Set the power switch to OFF and insert the
plug of the power cord into an outlet.
*Use a power outlet rated at 12A or greater.
2.Turn switch to “HOT".
Hot air will come out of the pipe.

The switch can be set to the following settings.

HOT : Hot air blow
COLD : Cold air blow
OFF : Power off

3.(No0.882 Only) To control the temperature,
adjust the temperature control knob.
Refer to the following graph to determine the
appropriate temperature.

4.After you have finished using the heating gun,
turn the switch to COLD. When this is done,
cold air will blow through the pipe, cooling the
unit . Check to make sure that the unit has
cooled completely before putting it away.

| | | Slide Button/ Switch
| BEE/ERER

Temperature
Control Knob
s

£ F &l BA

1 fRBAERBAR (kB , HEHHEBEAER
. ER12TEER,

2.&EIFBRE "R K, FEWKM., BFEHA
BRI AR E 2 FAISHE !
2oRER o wmER B B

3. ({Ef4L882%Y) FAHIRISH, R FHIEE
A E i B

AMEH%R, HERRRZS "W, EmEKE,
FRERTEm AR, FRIRER.

500+
C

400

300

200-

100+

h

1 i 1 1 1

1 2 3 4 5 6
Temperature Control Knob

=S K|

X Indicate the point 10mm from the pipe, at a room temperature of 20°C.

(The temperature stabilized within 2~-3 minutes of setting the temperature
control knob.)

XEZFEREREIOZEKE, FESHBK20H, R EM2~328A, FRERE.



Option 23

eStand L *Nozzle Holder
B1419(For No.880B,881) A1111(Use for Nozzle A1112,
B1420(For No.882) *Nozzle *Nozzle A1113 and A1114)
BEZE L A1109 A1110 R X 5
B 1419 (48808, 881F) N1 1 R M ANTTATT12, AT1113
B 1420 ({}£882A) A1109 A1110 *¥MA11148)
e—
Nozzle Nozzle
A1112(For No.881,882 with A1113(For No.880B,800W *Nozzle
Nozzle Holder A1111) with Nozzle Holder A1111) A1114(Use with Nozzle *Roller
o HE o TR VK Holder A1111) A1115
A1112(f}881, 8828, A 1113 (4880 B , 800W fH, oRR %i:1 =3
ACHEREMR S ZE ATITT) ACIEREMR T ZE A1) AVTTT4(BCHEEM X 2R A1) A1115
Specifications
No. 880B 881 882
Power Consumption 800W 50/60Hz 1,000W 50/60Hz 1,000W 50/60H2z
Maximum Temperature 400°C 450°C 450°C
(At 10mm from the pipe) (From room Temp. to 450°C, variable)
Air Velocity 330m/min 360m/min 360m/min
Air Flow 0.18m/min 0.2m/min 0.2m/min
Quter Dimensions 245(W) X 185(H) X70(D)mm | 245(W)X185(H)X70(D)mm | 285(W)X185(H)X70(D)mm
Weight (without Cord) Approx.550g Approx.550g Approx.700g
* The specification written here may be subject to change without notice.
55k 880 B 881 882
FtE 800 F.50/60i4 %% 10007.50/60# %% 1000 F.50/60#%%
= WEECA00 mECA50E WmE4A50E
(EEREE10EK) (FREREKA50/%)
FIRE *  330K/7éE 360K/ s8 360K/ 7iE
RARE 0.183iL K/ nie 0.2 L AK/ 738 0.23L /A K/ i
Si75R81E (WXSXE) 245X 185X 70F X 245X 185X 708K 285X 185X 70K
FE(FEEER) #5505 %5505 170052

* FHIRAR A RERE, MABTERE,



Optional Accessories &i{FF&

(The temperature of 882 is at Temp. Control Knob 6)

1.Stand B1419,B1420
For vertical operation.
Remove original and attach.

1.B5%2 B1419, B1420
BAKER BEEM, £,

\*’?T;:?:%

5
.

(8828205 FE = R P2 EH6)
2.Nozzle A1109

For shrink tubing, plastic shafting etc.
ldeal when the circumference must
be heated.

2.0 A1109
figma e, PRMSEA,
EB N RIEAa,

3.Nozzle A1110

Ideal for molding or heating of large
items.

8808 881,882
Temperature | 350°C 400°C
Air Verocity |270m/min | 300m/min

3. A1110
KA RS RIS N BIEAE,
8808 B81, 882

BE WREC350/E | WMREKA00/%
RILERE | 270K/4530 | 300/ 5K

4.Nozzle Holder A1111
Attach this nozzle according to
drawing below. Use this nozzle for
partial heating.
Note : Make sure the heat radiating

hole is positioned safety.

880B 881,882

Temperature | 450°C 500°C

Air Verocity | 580m/min | 630m/min

Nozzle Inside Diameter : @10

ATEMEZZE A1111
2 ErE, TE. FHENETHG
M, T8 HEATEATRLS,

8808 881, 882
= HEEC450 | MREXS007E
FEE | 580K/ 8% | 630K/ 53 5E
PEMAE L B0

5.Nozzle A1112
{Use this nozzle on No.881,No882

Gun 1000W only)
This nozzle is used for repairing
carpet etc. where an adhesive agent
is used.Attach the nozzle on the Nozzle
Holder “A11117.
881,882
Temperature [550°C
Air Verocity [ 780m/min

S.AEM A1112
(f§t881, 8827V S EAAMR M 1000WEH)

AN SRS, BB,
BOIZ AT RIDEME X 28,

881, 882

A M550/

FORESE | 780K/488

6.Nozzle A1113
(Use this nozzle on No.880B Gun, 800W only)
This nozzle is used for partial heating.
This nozzle attaches to the 880B Gun
with part No.A1111 Nozzle Holder.

8808

Temperature| 500°C

Air Verocity {780m/min

Nozzle Inside Diameter : @5

6.7 A1113

(1244880 B RUMEARIRMEBOOWE )

HE PR R GL SRR MN%. BLREMSACIERE IR
THEANMNAE, RKESOBRAAIE L
.

8808

2E L5008
FOROER | 780K/
EMEATE C JES

7.Nozzie A1114

This nozzle is for adhesion of Vinyl
Chloride Sheet elc.

Attach the nozzle on the Nozzle Holder

AT,

880B 881,882
Temperature | 450°C 500°C

Air Verocity {720m/min | 780m/min
Nozzle Inside Dimension : 2x20

7.8 A1114
HerE M LU RE AL R R B,
ACIE AT RUEME T 28,
8808 881, 882
BE MEECAS0fZ | WREC500FE
FIORME | 720K/9758 | 780K/ 8
PEMER R D 2X20




Parts List &B{+FE

? Pan Head Screw A AESH¥RSET
M3X3 (2)

Item No.| Part No. | Part Name For
1 B1975 Pipe
2 B1970 | Guard 880B - 881 - 882
3 B1494 Insulator
4 A1062 Heating Element / 100V-800W
A1116 Heating Element/ 110V
A1117 Heating Element / 220V 8808
A1118 Heating Element / 230V
A1119 Heating Element / 240V
A1055 Heating Element/ 100V-1KW
A1120 Heating Element/ 110V
A1121 Heating Element / 220V 881 - 882
A1122 Heating Element / 230V
A1123 Heating Element / 240V
5 B1338 Pipe Bushing
6 B1966 Housing
7 B1972 Air Flow Regulating Guide
8 B1976 Fan
9 B1978 Motor Base
10 B1977 Motor 880B - 881 - 882
11 B1973 Terminal Board
12 B1967 Power Switch
13 B1968 Slide Button
14 B1971 Cord Stopper
15 B1341 Cord Bushing
16 B1980 Rear Guard 8808 - 881
B1985 Rear Guard 882 Tapping Screw JCHITR5]
17 B1979 Stand M 8808 - 881 M3X30 (2)
B1983 Stand M 882
18 B1981 PW.B./ 100V-120V  |882
B1982 P.W.B./ 220V-240V
19 B1984 Temp. Control Knob | 882 :
Tapping Screw JC##IEE ST ]
] 5% BAmEE | WS @A M3X16 (3) |
1 B1975 =) |
2 B1970 F 880B -881-882 . l
3 B1494 21384
4 A1062 ZEME/1001A45-800 L 15
A1116 SHME/N00KE
A1117 FHA /2200 8808
A1118 B/ 200K
A1119 B/ 208
A1055 ZHME0KB-1 TR
A1120 BEME/0KE
A1121 FHMEL/2201045 881 - 882
A1122 BEMEL/ 2301053
A1123 SEHAEL/ 20153
5 B1338 ERE
6 B1966 AERE
7 B1972 Kot =T
8 B1976 JENz)
9 B1978 B
10 B1977 BE 880B - 881 - 882
11 B1973 iR
12 B1967 & EERE
13 B1968 B Eh i
14 B1971 EBRE
15 B1341 EXEET
16 B1980 REE 880B - 881
B1985 HE= 882
17 B1979 FEZEM 8808 - 881
B1983 FEZEM 882
18 B1981 TR/ 100-1201K4F | 882
B1982 TIRAR/100-1201K 4% NO. 882
19 B1984 PR e 31 882




Pan Head Screw R ST
/ﬁs M3X5 (2)

No. 880B,881

2 Binding Head Screw

)
g:? ‘ Nut BS M3X8 BS (3)

.

Tapping Screw

BUEEGATEST
M2.6X10 (2)

Pan Head Screw
KAEREET
M2.6X4 (2)

Pan Head Screw )
KAFREST
M3X4 (Polycarbonate)

(KBRS )



